OPERATING AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR
PORTABLE
PROGRESSIVE CAVITY PUMPS
EQP
SIGMA 1868 spol. s r.o.
Jana Sigmunda 79
783 50  Lutín

ELEKTROMOTOR = ELECTRIC MOTOR
PUMP WIRING DIAGRAM
1.6  Pump Model Key – Significance of given designation
Pump Model                 1” – EQP – 16 – 6 –GO – 072
Discharge branch I.D.
Pump Model Series
Rate of flow in cm3 for 1 helix revolution
Max. gauge pressure at pump outlet section, in bar
Pump material option
Modification Number
072-3 Three-phase electric motor, radial lip seal “gufero”, … 073-3 Three-phase electric motor, mechanical
seal, … 172-1 single-phase electric motor, radial lip seal “gufero”, 173-1 single-phase electric motor.
1.8  Main Technical Data
Main technical data of the model series are given in
the Technical Data Sheets.
1.9  Delivery Scope
Pump set may be delivered in the following
workmanship versions:
1.9.1 Delivery Scope – Basic workman-
ship
a) 1”-EQP-16-6-GO-072, 172 (Version with
peripheral electrics  “S + EP” – Fig. 1
(Hydraulic part sealing with a radial lip seal
“gufero”)
- Pump + stand+ handle+ switch with protection +
10m extension cable for mains connection
- Accessories (hook spanner, + wrench 13)
-  Spare parts (2x retaining ring-pos. 6544, 2x radial
lip seal “gufero”-pos. 4310)
- Service Manual
b) 1-QP-16-6-GO-073, 173 (Version with
peripheral electrics “S+EP”) – Fig. 1
(Hydraulic part sealing with a mechanical seal)
- Delivery differs from the workmanship version a)
only by sealing the hydraulic part with a mechanical
seal. Radial lip seal “gufero” – pos. 4310 - is not
delivered as a spare part.
1.9.2  Delivery Scope – On Request
a)  1-QP-16-6-GO-072, 172 (Version with periph-
eral electrics and hydraulic accessories “S + EP +
HP”) – Fig. 2 (Hydraulic part sealing with a radial
lip seal “gufero”)
- Pump, accessories and spare parts, according to
the Par. 1.9.1a)
- Delivery hydraulic accessories – Pos. 7:
- Elbow ¼.92.1”, ČSN 13 8207
- Screwed quick coupler “GEKA 40113A”, for pump
- Hose quick coupler “GEKA 40104”
- Hose 25x12.5m + hose 25x4.5m
- Suction hydraulic accessories
- Elbow ¼.92.1”
- Screwed quick coupler “GEKA 40113A”…
- Hose quick coupler “GEKA 40104”
- Suction piping 25 – 5m + suction pipe 25/35 – 5m
+ suction strainer
b)  1-QP-16-6-GO-073, 173 (Version with periph-
eral electrics and hydraulic accessories
“S + EP + HP”) – Fig. 2  (Hydraulic part sealing
with a mechanical seal)
- Pump, accessories and spare parts, according to
the Par. 1.9.1b)
- Delivery hydraulic accessories – pos. 7, according
to the Par. 1.9.2.a)
- Suction accessories, according to the Par.
1.9.2.a.
3
SIGMA 1868
spol. s r.o.
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
OF PROGRESSIVE CAVITY PUMP
1“-EQP-16-6-GO-072 – RADIAL LIP SEAL
1“-EQP-16-6-GO-073 – MECHANICAL SEAL
NO 00 181.01/806